Presented by:

The Manager 05/05/83

Introduced: Drafted by:

G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 942

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE GOLD CREEK DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS THE APPROVED PLAN OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE GOLD CREEK DREDGING ENHANCEMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Alaska Legislature and the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau have previously appropriated funds for the design and construction of the Gold Creek Dredging Enhancement Project, and

WHEREAS, a team of consultants has produced the Gold Creek Development Plan which sets forth a proposed development scheme for the project, and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has reviewed the plan and made minor changes, and

WHEREAS, the plan as revised and approved by the Planning Commission and dated April, 1983 has been submitted to the assembly for review and approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the revised draft of the Gold Creek Development Plan, dated April, 1983, prepared by the consultanting team of Cogan/Shapiro, TRA, Inc., Williams-Kuebelbeck & Associates, Inc., and TDA, Inc., is approved as the development plan for the Gold Creek Dredging Enhancement Project.
- 2. That the plan sets forth the general nature and scope of the development of the area and is not a detailed development plan. Notwithstanding the adoption of this plan by the assembly by resolution, minor changes to the plan may be made without assembly approval and major changes to the plan may be made upon assembly concurrence by motion.

Adopted this 5th day of May, 1983.

Attest:

pegge Garrison